

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 313 OF 2006

V.K. RADHAMANI AMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FEDERAL BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)
(FOR FIINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO.851 of 2006

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Haris Beeran,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepti,Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 313 OF 2006

V.K. RDHAMANI AMMA AND ANR.

... PETITIONER(S)

:VERSUS:

FEDERAL BANK LTD.

... RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH T.P.(Crl.) No. 851/2006)

ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and keeping in view the fact that Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 79/2006 involving similar dispute between the same parties, having been dismissed by this Court, these transfer petitions are also dismissed.

.....J
(S.B. SINHA)

.....J
(H.S. BEDI)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 24, 2007.